

For Immediate Release June 22, 2022

DeAllous Smith

Director of Communications & Technology communications@stonecrestga.gov

Temporary Road and Lane Closures for Filming in Stonecrest

City provides a list of streets that will be impacted by the film production.

Stonecrest, GA – The City of Stonecrest has issued a film permit for temporary road and lane closures and drone operations along Snapfinger Woods Drive and its connecting roadways. Production filming will begin on Thursday, June 23 from 6 p.m. until 11 p.m., and resume on Friday, June 24 from 7 p.m. until 2 a.m. on Saturday, June 25.

Production activity will occur on Thursday, June 23 from 6 p.m. until 11 p.m. at the following locations:

- PARTIAL Street Closure: All westbound lanes of Snapfinger Woods Drive between Stonekey Place and Panola Road.
- INTERMITTENT Traffic Control: All lanes and sidewalks of Snapfinger Woods Drive between Stonekey Place and Panola Road.

Production activity will resume on Friday, June 24 from 7 p.m. until 2 a.m. on Saturday, June 25 at the following locations:

- FULL Street Closure: South (eastbound) travel lane of Snapfinger Woods Drive between Park Central Boulevard and Panola Road.
- INTERMITTENT Traffic Control: All lanes and intersections of Park Central Boulevard between Snapfinger Woods Drive and Truman Drive.
- INTERMITTENT Traffic Control: All lanes and intersections of Snapfinger Woods Drive between Panola Road and Easterly Place.

###

About the City of Stonecrest

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: www.stonecrestga.gov.